

## MIAX Emerald Successfully Launches Trading Operations

**Princeton, N.J.** – **March 4, 2019** – MIAX Emerald<sup>TM</sup>, the newest U.S. equity options exchange, successfully launched trading operations on March 1<sup>st</sup> with the rollout of options on its first symbol, IBM. MIAX Emerald will continue listing options on IBM for its first week of trading and begin rolling out additional symbols thereafter. With its launch, MIAX Emerald joins current options exchanges MIAX Options<sup>®</sup> and MIAX PEARL<sup>TM</sup> as part of the MIAX Exchange Group<sup>TM</sup>. All three exchanges are subsidiaries of Miami International Holdings, Inc.

"We are thrilled to welcome MIAX Emerald to the MIAX Exchange Group, the third exchange we have successfully launched since 2012," said Thomas P. Gallagher, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of MIAX. "Over the last few weeks our company has reached some significant milestones starting with the launch of SPIKES<sup>TM</sup> Index options volatility trading on MIAX Options in February and now MIAX Emerald. I would like to commend the MIAX team for its efforts as we continue to grow and scale our businesses to address the changing needs of our member firms and bring efficiencies to the entire trading community."

Continued Douglas M. Schafer, Jr., Executive Vice President and Chief Information Officer of MIAX, "All systems performed as expected on MIAX Emerald's first day of trading, and we look forward to rolling out additional symbols in the coming weeks. As additional symbols are made available, we expect our member firms to truly experience the lower latency and increased determinism that MIAX Emerald was designed to provide firms trading in this particular sector."

"With the launch of MIAX Emerald, the MIAX Exchange Group now has access to approximately 80% of the overall U.S. options market volume, representing a combined average daily volume of approximately 20 million contracts," said Joseph S. Bracco, Senior Vice President, Head of Sales for MIAX. "Additionally, the MIAX Exchange Group now offers three different pricing and allocation models, giving member firms a choice, regardless of their current or future preferred trading strategy."

Added Barbara J. Comly, Executive Vice President and General Counsel of MIAX, "The SEC was very helpful throughout the entire MIAX Emerald launch process. We would like to thank all of the SEC Commissioners and Commission Staff for their assistance and enabling us to launch trading operations on March 1<sup>st</sup>."

For further information regarding MIAX Emerald or the MIAX Exchange Group, please visit <u>www.MIAXOptions.com</u> or contact Sales at <u>Sales@MIAXOptions.com</u> or MIAX Trading Operations at <u>TradingOperations@MIAXOptions.com</u>.

<b>Corporate Communications Contact:</b>	Dominique Prunetti-Miller
	(609) 897-1465
	dprunetti@miami-holdings.com

**JConnelly Media Contact**:

Tony Kono (973) 525-6855 tkono@jconnelly.com

## About MIAX Emerald

MIAX Emerald, LLC (MIAX Emerald<sup>TM</sup>) is Miami International Holdings, Inc.'s (MIH) third fully electronic options trading exchange. MIAX Emerald is a member of the MIAX Exchange Group<sup>TM</sup> along with Miami International Securities Exchange, LLC (MIAX Options<sup>®</sup>) and MIAX PEARL, LLC (MIAX PEARL<sup>TM</sup>).

The MIAX Exchange Group has assembled a team with deep-rooted experience in developing, operating and trading on options exchanges, and its trading platforms have been developed inhouse and designed from the ground up for the unique functional and performance demands of derivatives trading. MIAX Options, MIAX PEARL and MIAX Emerald leverage the MIAX Exchange Group's industry-leading technology and infrastructure to provide their member firms with traditional pricing and pro rata allocation (MIAX Options) and maker- taker pricing and price-time allocation (MIAX PEARL) market structures, as well as a hybrid market structure with maker-taker pricing and pro rata allocation (MIAX Emerald). The MIAX Exchange Group's executive offices and National Operations Center are located in Princeton, New Jersey. The MIAX Exchange Group also maintains a Miami Operations Center in Miami, Florida, which contains the Miami Annual Meeting and Conference Center and the offices of MIAX Technologies<sup>TM</sup> and MIAX Global<sup>TM</sup>.

In addition to MIAX Emerald, MIAX Options and MIAX PEARL, MIH is the parent holding company of Miami International Technologies, LLC (MIAX Technologies) and MIAX Global, LLC (MIAX Global). MIAX Technologies is MIH's technology subsidiary for the sale and/or license of the trading technology developed by the MIAX Exchange Group. MIAX Global focuses on merger, acquisition and joint venture activities of MIH.

## **Disclaimer and Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements**

The press release shall not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to purchase any securities of MIH, and shall not constitute an offer, solicitation or sale in any state or jurisdiction in which such offer; solicitation or sale would be unlawful. This press release may contain forwardlooking statements, including forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements concerning the plans, objectives, expectations and intentions and other statements that are not historical or current facts of MIH, together with its subsidiaries, including MIAX Emerald (collectively, the Company). Forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements about the possible or assumed future results of operations of the Company; the competitive position of the Company; potential growth opportunities available to the Company; the expectation with respect to securities, options and future markets and general economic conditions; the effects of competition on the Company's business; and the impact of future legislation and regulatory changes on the Company's business. Forward-looking statements are based on the Company's current expectations and involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied in such forward-looking statements.

All third party trademarks (including logos and icons) referenced by the Company remain the property of their respective owners. Unless specifically identified as such, the Company's use

of third party trademarks does not indicate any relationship, sponsorship, or endorsement between the Company and the owners of these trademarks. Any references by the Company to third party trademarks is to identify the corresponding third party goods and/or services and shall be considered nominative fair use under the trademark law.